
 

 
 
 

 

 

415 W. Michigan Avenue 734.544.6748 (P) 
Ypsilanti, MI 48197  734.544.6749 (F) 
 

www.washtenaw.org/oced facebook.com/washtenawoced 

twitter@WashtenawOCED www.opportunitywashtenaw.org 
Collaborative solutions for a promising future 

 
5/5/2022          CR #53287.1 
 
Pittsfield Charter Township 
6201 W. Michigan Avenue 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
 
Dear Supervisor Grewal, 
 
Washtenaw County wishes to amend the contract with your agency.  Corporation Counsel has indicated that this 

amendment could be accomplished by a letter signed by both of us.  If this amendment is agreeable to you, 

please sign and return all copies of this letter.  You will receive an executed copy of this letter upon completion. 

Accordingly, I hereby amend the Subaward Contract between Washtenaw County and Pittsfield Township for 

eligible design/engineering activities for the Phase I NE Green Corridors Project project dated May 11, 2021 as 

follows: 

             Amend ARTICLE V – TERM to extend the contract as follows: 

“This contract begins on the date of this agreement and ends on May 10, 2023, with an option to extend 

for an additional three (3) months.” 

All other terms and conditions remain the same as in the original contract, subsequent amendments and any 
applicable RFP/RFQ. 
 
 

ATTEST:      WASHTENAW COUNTY 
 

             
Lawrence Kestenbaum                (DATE)   Gregory Dill    (DATE) 
County Clerk/Register     County Administrator   
 
APPROVED FOR CONTENT:   ACCEPTED BY: 
 
 

             
Teresa Gillotti   (DATE)  Mandy Grewal    (DATE) 
Department Head    Township Supervisor 
 
 

      ________________________________________ 
      Michelle Anzaldi   (DATE) 
      Township Clerk 
 
Original: Clerk  

Contractor 
cc:  Department 

Purchasing 

http://www.ewashtenaw.org/oced

	5/5/2022          CR #53287.1
	ATTEST:      WASHTENAW COUNTY

